PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4481890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN D. MENZEL	01/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XCEEDID CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 GOLDEN RIDGE ROAD
City:	GOLDEN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15174443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lebuhs@michaelbest.com, mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085485-9098-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS J. OTTERLEE	
SIGNATURE: /thomas j. otterlee/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=21268616_085485-9098-US01_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif source=21268616_085485-9098-US01_Parent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504435189 REEL: 042845 FRAME: 0720

Attorney Docket No.: XCID-000620 Page 1 of 2 First Named Inventor: John D. Menzel Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UTILIZING WIRELESS PROGRAMMABLE CREDENTIALS

WHEREAS, I, John D. Menzel, residing at 10531 Ridgecrest Circle, Highlan	ids Kanch,
CO, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application	on for a
United States Patent entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UTILIZING WIF	RELESS
PROGRAMMABLE CREDENTIALS, which application may be identified in the	United
States Patent Office as PCT Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
on; and	_

WHEREAS, **XceedID Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and having offices at 500 Golden Ridge Road, Building 1, Suite 160, Golden, CO 80401, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding United States applications (including non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing dates and application numbers of the applications when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the

PATENT REEL: 042845 FRAME: 0721

A	SSI	G	IM	EN	
-	וריר	L TI	4 I V I		

Attorney Docket No.:

XCID-000620.

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor:

John D. Menzel

Title:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UTILIZING WIRELESS PROGRAMMABLE CREDENTIALS

expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

indicated		hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date
Witnessed	I	
Signed:	1.0.000	
Printed Na	ume	

PATENT REEL: 042845 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 06/28/2017